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Prehlad odpovedi  Zatvorené

Odpovede

56

1. Gender

@ female 38
@® male 18
2. Study programme
® General Medicine 48

@ Dental Medicine

3. Year of study

1 9
® 2 10
o3 13
® 4 15
®5 6
® 6 3

8
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4. How would you rate the quality of teaching in your study programme?

excellent
good
average

poor

very poor
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5. How would you assess the professional level of your instructors during classes — are they well-prepared and professionally competent?

always
mostly
occasionally

rarely

never
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6. Was your performance evaluated by the instructor fairly and justly?

yes, completely
rather yes

rather no

no, not at all

7% 13%
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7. Are the teaching materials and study resources (scripts, presentations, online platforms) available and up to date?

yes, completely
rather yes

rather no

no, not at all

4

8. How do you rate the attitude of instructors towards students?
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9. Are consultation hours and student support (e.g., academic advisor, tutor) sufficient?

9% 1%
® yes, completely 6
@ rather yes 26
34%
@® ratherno 19
® no, not at all 5 46%

10. Do you feel that the school supports your professional and personal development

13% %

yes 6
rather yes 21

rather no 22

no 7 39%

38%

\
\/

11. How would you rate the technical equipment of classrooms and laboratories (e.g., projectors, IT equipment, etc.)?

9% 14%
® excellent 8
@® good 18
® average 24
[ 5 2%
poor 3%
@ very poor 1

12. Are there enough spaces available at the university for self-study (e.g., library, study rooms)?

%
® yes, completely 6 38%
@® rather yes 12 o
® ratherno 17
@® no 21
30%
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13. Do you have the opportunity to express your opinion about the content and quality of education through feedback (e.g., course evaluati
ons)?

2T% 2%
® yes, and | feel the school responds to it 15
@ yes, but the school does not respond to feedback 26
® no 15
46%

14. What do you consider to be the strongest aspects of education in your study programme?

Najnovsie odpovede
24 "some of the professors are really teaching affectively during the seminars and kec..."

Odpovede "Some teachers, especially young doctors"

5 respondentov (21 %) odpovedalo teachers na tuto otazku.

practicals at the hospital Clinical stron patient experience good understanding real procedures
study program doct 9 o class
octor gOOd teachers practlcals practical lessons
students .
good teacher
study professors patients

lot of practicals teaching affectively

15. What would you change or improve in your study programme or at the university in general?

Najnovsie odpovede
34 "in some subjects it feels that the uploaded materials and the lectures are not eno... "
Odpovede "more study materials and books available for foreign students in english language"

12 respondentov (35 %) odpovedalo students na tato otazku.

No student . .
Slovak practical students in English o for student
doctors towards the students

university library year Teachers StUdentS StUdying foreign students

exam dates
lecture classes exams subjects
self studying final exams study material
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